

LISTED ON : 17-3-2015
COURT NO.
ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5196 OF 2011

YENNI SURYA RAO

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL
INSURANCE & CO. LTD. & ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that the Appellant claimant has impugned the order of the High Court holding that Insurance Company is not jointly liable to satisfy the award.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Both the Respondents are represented by M/s. Law Associates & Co. and M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advocates.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3rd December, 2014 and 5th December, 2014 original records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that Advocates for the Appellant and Respondent No. 1 have filed statement of case but Advocate for Respondent No. 2 has not filed statement of case.

The afore-said Appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 9th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate.
103 Lawyers Chambers, A.K. Sen Block
2. M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advocates.
12-C, Sagna Apartment 6, Tilak Marg, New Delhi
3. M/s. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advocates.
Ch. No. 57, Old

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR